01-15-2002 REC Form PTO-1594 .S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 03/01) 101947208 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Recoton Corporation Christie Design Corporation Internal Address: Association Individual(s) Street Address: 2950 Lake Emma Road Limited Partnership General Partnership City: Lake Mary State: FL Zip: 32746 Corporation-State - Florida Other _____ Individual(s) citizenship_____ Association____ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? The Yes The No. General Partnership____ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership ____ ☐ Merger Assignment Corporation-State New York Change of Name Security Agreement Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other___ representative designation is attached: 🗣 Yes 📮 No Execution Date: 10/18/01 (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 2072542 2116675 Additional number(s) attached Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and 2 registrations involved: concerning document should be mailed: Loan B. Kennedy, V.P. and G.C. Recoton Corporation 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$___65.00 Internal Address: Enclosed 2950 Lake Emma Road Authorized to be charged to deposit account Lake Mary, FL 32746 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 2950 Lake Emma Road (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) State: FL Zip: 32746 City: Lake Mary DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is fue and correct and any attached copy is a true

Name of Person Signing 01/15/2002 LANGUER 00000022 2072542

40.00 0P^M 25.00 0P

copy of the original document.

Loan B. Kennedy

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002423 FRAME: 0500

10/29/01

Date

ASSIGNMENT AND LETTER OF CONSENT

ASSIGNEE: RECOTON CORPORATION

of 2950 Lake Emma Road, Lake Mary, Florida, U.S.A. 32746

A Delaware, USA corporation.

ASSIGNOR: CHRISTIE DESIGN CORPORATION

of 774 Mays Blvd., #10, Incline Village, Nevada, USA 89451

A Delaware, USA corporation.

The undersigned Assignor does hereby declare and say that it is the owner of the following trademark registrations in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark "CINEMATE" Registration No. 2072542, and

Trademark "SEQUEL" Registration No. 2116675,

for "audio speaker systems and accessories, namely, speakers, powered subwoofers, amplifiers, preamplifiers and compact disc players."

The undersigned Assignor does hereby assign to the Assignee the rights, title and interest to said trademark registrations.

The undersigned Assignor does hereby declare and say that it has no objection to Assignee applying for recordal of this assignment in the sole name of the Assignee.

CHRISTIE DESIGN CORPORATION,

the Assignor

Date: October 18, 2001

Name. Joseph Massot

Title: Director, Vice President and Secretary

STATE OF FLORIDA, U.S.A COUNTY OF SEMINOLE

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 18th day of October, 2001, by Joseph Massot, Director, Vice President and Secretary of CHRISTIE DESIGN CORPORATION, who is personally known to me.

PAM B. BLOOM
MY COMMISSION # CC 978831
EXPIRES: November 1, 2004
Bonded Thru Notary Public Underwriters

RECORDED: 11/02/2001

Notary Public

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002423 FRAME: 0501